By Speed Post/ Registered post

F.No.7/9/2013-CS.I (A)
Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
(Department of Personnel & Training)
*hkkkkkd

2nd Floor, Lok Nayak Bhavan,

Khan Market, New Delhi-110003

Dated 8t August, 2016.

To
The candidates concerned as mentioned in the letter

Subject: CGLE, 2013 - Nomination to Assistants’ Grade (now ASO) of CSS -
Non-submission of Attestation forms and medical examination
report- Failure to join the post - cancellation of candidature -
regarding.

Sir,

[ am directed to invite attention of the candidates concerned to this
Department’s letters/ circulars uploaded on the website of this Department
from time to time and letters sent through speed post advising the candidates
to submit their willingness to join the Assistants’ Grade of CSS on the basis of
result of CGLE, 2013 and also to send the attestation forms and their medical
examination report. However, the following candidates did not respond to
communications/ notice on web site. They were reminded subsequently by
letters and emails or sms etc on the addresses and mobile/emails available in
their dossiers but they failed to send all the requisite documents.

S.No Name of candidate Rank
1. Amit Hooda 24
2. Amit Kumar 467
3. Abhisehk Agarwal 1055
4, Naveen Kumar 1122
5. Neeraj Kumar 1134
6. Pankaj Goyat 1238
7. Dipsikha Das 1669
8. Md. Sahil Razmee 1995
9. Ashutosh Dwivedi 2032
10. Navdeep Hooda 2139
11. Saurabh Misra 2237
12. Shashank Gupta 2592
13. Nandavarapu Sindhuja 3029
14. Sumit Dubey 3039
15. Devender Goyat 3137
16. Umesh Kumar Patel 3172
17. Nihar Kumar 3296
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. Amit Pal 3620



19. Saurabh Yadav 3790
20. Manoj Kumar 3809
21. Rohith V.R. ** 3881
22. Chandrapal Singh 3965
23. Kamlesh Pawar 3976
24. Chinta Sandeep 4566
25. Rahul Mehra 4813
26. Sunil Dhobi 4924
27. Haribhajan Kailey 4947
28. Susheel Kumar Verma 5067
29. S R Siridinath 5213
2 The following candidates were issued offer of appointment and asked to

report for training. However, they did not join. They were given adequate
opportunity to join in later batches but they failed to report. All the
candidates were informed about their nominations by web portal and most of

them by they joined nor

speed post. However

communication.
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Ritika Sharma
Rahat Sareen
Rubal Saroha

Siddharth Krishna Tripathi

Pankaj Singh

Kishore Tumarada
Kanika Vohra

Kinny Gupta

Dhiraj

Isha Verma

Kuldeep

Prateek Chandra Joshi
Mukul Chandra
Shivam Mehra

Vinod Singh Rajpurohit
Piyush Jain

Onkar Goel

Ashutosh Dhawan
Vishesh Arora

Prag Gupta

Bhavika Reddy J
Debanjan Sen

neither

Rank
315

793

966

1326
1342
1455
1633
1732
1806
1856
1949
2100
2215
2242
2482
2508
2568
2585
2611
2652
2694
2891

sent any



23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

** Informed by e-mail about their unwillingness to join

Tarun Pahuja
Lokesh

V Krishnakanth Vellanki

Vikas Garg

Apoorv Kumar
Kuldeep Singh
Abhishek Dey

G Prashanth Goud
Deepika Shokeen
Atul Kumar

Neeraj Kumar
Kamlesh Krishniya
Manoj Kumar Saini
Manik Chand

Sunil Kumar

Thalla Pavan Kumar
Kahkashan Anjum
Prem Kumar Mahor
Mahesh Khatik
Pappu Kumar
Prathuri Venu Gopal
Brijesh Kumar Singh
Ashish Bendarda
Samay Singh Meena

Rajkumar Singh Meena

2928
2973
3025**
3069
3242
3465
3514
3611
3805**
3828
3837
3841
3844
3954
3968
3978
4046
4524
4832
5015
5193
5215
5216
5252
5305

3. All the candidates mentioned above are hereby informed that their
candidature to the post of Assistant Section Officers’ Grade (erstwhile
Assistants’ Grade) is being processed for cancellation since they failed to
submit the documents/medical report etc or to join the post. These
candidates are hereby given a last opportunity to make a representation in
writing, if they so desire, in the matter before their candidature is processed
for cancellation. If no communication is received by 31st August, 2016, it
would be presumed that the candidates have nothing to say against the
cancellation of their candidature.

Yours faithfully,
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(Parminder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel:011-24642705
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