By Speed Post/ Registered post

F.No.7/9/2013-CS.I (A)
Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
(Department of Personnel & Training)

2nd Floor, Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 Dated 8th August, 2016.

To

The candidates concerned as mentioned in the letter

Subject: CGLE, 2013 - Nomination to Assistants' Grade (now ASO) of CSS - Non-submission of Attestation forms and medical examination report- Failure to join the post - cancellation of candidature - regarding.

Sir,

I am directed to invite attention of the candidates concerned to this Department's letters/ circulars uploaded on the website of this Department from time to time and letters sent through speed post advising the candidates to submit their willingness to join the Assistants' Grade of CSS on the basis of result of CGLE, 2013 and also to send the attestation forms and their medical examination report. However, the following candidates did not respond to communications/ notice on web site. They were reminded subsequently by letters and emails or sms etc on the addresses and mobile/emails available in their dossiers but they failed to send all the requisite documents.

S.No	Name of candidate	Rank
1.	Amit Hooda	24
2.	Amit Kumar	467
3.	Abhisehk Agarwal	1055
4.	Naveen Kumar	1122
5.	Neeraj Kumar	1134
6.	Pankaj Goyat	1238
7.	Dipsikha Das	1669
8.	Md. Sahil Razmee	1995
9.	Ashutosh Dwivedi	2032
10.	Navdeep Hooda	2139
11.	Saurabh Misra	2237
12.	Shashank Gupta	2592
13.	Nandavarapu Sindhuja	3029
14.	Sumit Dubey	3039
15.	Devender Goyat	3137
16.	Umesh Kumar Patel	3172
17.	Nihar Kumar	3296
18.	Amit Pal	3620

19. Saur	abh Yadav	3790
20. Man	oj Kumar	3809
21. Rohi	th V.R. **	3881
22. Char	ndrapal Singh	3965
23. Kam	lesh Pawar	3976
24. Chin	ıta Sandeep	4566
25. Rahı	ul Mehra	4813
26. Suni	il Dhobi	4924
27. Hari	bhajan Kailey	4947
28. Sush	neel Kumar Verma	5067
29. SRS	Siridinath	5213

The following candidates were issued offer of appointment and asked to report for training. However, they did not join. They were given adequate opportunity to join in later batches but they failed to report. All the candidates were informed about their nominations by web portal and most of them by speed post. However neither they joined nor sent any communication.

S.No	Name of candidate	Rank
1.	Ritika Sharma	315
2.	Rahat Sareen	793
3.	Rubal Saroha	966
4.	Siddharth Krishna Tripathi	1326
5.	Pankaj Singh	1342
6.	Kishore Tumarada	1455
7.	Kanika Vohra	1633
8.	Kinny Gupta	1732
9.	Dhiraj	1806
10.	Isha Verma	1856
11.	Kuldeep	1949
12.	Prateek Chandra Joshi	2100
13.	Mukul Chandra	2215
14.	Shivam Mehra	2242
15.	Vinod Singh Rajpurohit	2482
16.	Piyush Jain	2508
17.	Onkar Goel	2568
18.	Ashutosh Dhawan	2585
19.	Vishesh Arora	2611
20.	Prag Gupta	2652
21.	Bhavika Reddy J	2694
22.	Debanjan Sen	2891

23.	Tarun Pahuja	2928
24.	Lokesh	2973
25.	V Krishnakanth Vellanki	3025**
26.	Vikas Garg	3069
27.	Apoorv Kumar	3242
28.	Kuldeep Singh	3465
29.	Abhishek Dey	3514
30.	G Prashanth Goud	3611
31.	Deepika Shokeen	3805**
32.	Atul Kumar	3828
33.	Neeraj Kumar	3837
34.	Kamlesh Krishniya	3841
35.	Manoj Kumar Saini	3844
36.	Manik Chand	3954
37.	Sunil Kumar	3968
38.	Thalla Pavan Kumar	3978
39.	Kahkashan Anjum	4046
40.	Prem Kumar Mahor	4524
41.	Mahesh Khatik	4832
42.	Pappu Kumar	5015
43.	Prathuri Venu Gopal	5193
44.	Brijesh Kumar Singh	5215
45.	Ashish Bendarda	5216
46.	Samay Singh Meena	5252
47.	Rajkumar Singh Meena	5305

^{**} Informed by e-mail about their unwillingness to join

All the candidates mentioned above are hereby informed that their candidature to the post of Assistant Section Officers' Grade (erstwhile Assistants' Grade) is being processed for cancellation since they failed to submit the documents/medical report etc or to join the post. These candidates are hereby given a last opportunity to make a representation in writing, if they so desire, in the matter before their candidature is processed for cancellation. If no communication is received by 31st August, 2016, it would be presumed that the candidates have nothing to say against the cancellation of their candidature.

> Yours faithfully, 42hra His

(Parminder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel:011-24642705

> (परमिन्दर सिंध) IPARMINDER SINGH) প্রাব্ধ মনিব / Under Secretary
> ্থিক ত্ব মহিমেশ্য বিকা ্তিল, of Personnel & Te